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2018 City of Manassas Community Survey: Findings Report

Performance Range Summary
City of Manassas, Virginia

Overview

The source for the data in this section of the report is from individual community surveys that
were administered in 42 medium-sized cities (population of 15,000 to 75,000). The “U.S.
Average” shown in this report reflects the overall results of ETC Institute’s national survey.
The results from individual cities were used as the basis for developing the ranges of
performance that are shown in this report for specific types of services. The 42 cities included
in the performance ranges that are shown in this report are listed below:

e Apex, NC
e Auburn, AL
e (Camas, WA

e Cedar Hill, TX

e Chapel Hill, NC

e Chickasha, OK

e Clayton, MO

e C(Cleveland Heights, OH
e Gladstone, MO

e Glenview, IL

e Hallandale Beach, FL
e Hyattsville, MD

e Jackson, MO

e Johnston, IA

e Kennesaw, GA

e Kirkwood, MO

e |enexa, KS

e Manassas, VA

e Missouri City, TX

e Montrose, CO

e Mountain Brook, AL

ETC Institute (2018)

Oswego, IL
Pflugerville, TX
Pinecrest, FL
Pinehurst, NC
Pitkin County, CO
Portland, TX
Raymore, MO
Rolla, MO

San Marcos, TX
Schertz, TX
Shawnee, KS
Shoreline, WA
Tamarac, FL
Vestavia Hills, AL
Warrensburg, MO
Washougal, WA
Wauwatosa, WI
Weatherford, TX
Wentzville, MO
West Des Moines, |IA
Winchester, VA
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2018 City of Manassas Community Survey: Findings Report

Interpreting the Charts

Performance Range Charts. The charts on the following pages provide comparisons for
several items that were rated on the survey. The horizontal bars show the range of
satisfaction among residents in communities that have participated in the DirectionFinder®
Survey during the past two years. The lowest and highest satisfaction ratings are listed to the
left and right of each bar. The orange dot on each bar shows how the results for Manassas
compare to the national average, which is shown as a vertical dash in the middle of each
horizontal bar. If the orange dot is located to the right of the vertical dash, the City of
Manassas rated above the national average. If the orange dot is located to the left of the
vertical dash, the City of Manassas rated below the national average.
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2018 City of Manassas Community Survey: Findings Report

Performance Ranges

Note: The benchmarking data contained in this report is
protected intellectual property. Any reproduction of
the benchmarking information in this report by persons
or organizations not directly affiliated with the City of
Manassas, Virginia is not authorized without written
consent from ETC Institute.

Overall Satisfaction with Various City Services
by Major Category - 2018

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied" (excluding don't knows)
OManassas, VA

} ' 78% s bt 90%
| 57% m—— 6% 84%
| |
\ 1 73% mm(m 88% | | 83%
| |

47% e—|w 57% | | 80%
|
|
|

Quality of fire & rescue services

Quality of police services

Quality of trash, recycling & yard waste services
Quality of water & sewer utilities

68% EEQ)jmm— g5% 76%

42% _“h 91% | 72%
Quality of library services i 6%7.# 7% 67%

Maintenance of streets, sidewalks & infrastructure 20% m 90% 66%
Quality of parks & rec programs & facilities : : 63"/‘(* 95% 63%
Effectiveness of communication with the community 24“:/0 :—h 87% 59%
Enforcement of City codes & ordinances 21% | e—— | — 34, 48%

Quality of public education | 34% “# 94%| 46%

Flow of traffic & ease of getting around the City 22%‘ “_‘ 74:% 43%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Maintenance of City buildings & facilities

Quality of customer service you receive

Source: ETC Institute (2018)
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Overall Satisfaction with Various Perceptions
of the City - 2018

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied" (excluding don't knows)

OManassas, VA

Quality of City services

Quality of life in the City

Overall appearance of the City

Overall image of the City

Value received for tax dollars and fees

97%

| | |
|

99%

99%

46%

71%

71%

68%

Source: ETC Institute (2018)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Overall Satisfaction with Public Safety - 2018

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied" (excluding don't knows)

OManassas, VA

Quality of local fire protection

How quickly fire & rescue responds
Quality of Emergency Medical Services
Quality of local police protection

How quickly police respond to 911 emergencies

City's efforts to prevent crime
Visibility of police in neighborhoods
City's efforts to enforce local traffic laws

Visibility of police in retail areas

Source: ETC Institute (2018)

| | |
i i i 8% ‘* behs 87%
i i i 80% ‘Ch 93% | 85%
! ! ! 71% i‘_ 95% 84%
i i 57% # 96% 83%
i 350% ‘_:- 914 | 79%
Quality of Animal Control %8% # 378% 62%
i 37% # 927 | 61%
| 419 I | —— 570 | | 58%
| | | |
| 449, I | 53 58%
| | | |
3 41%3‘* 80% 53%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

ETC Institute (2018)
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Overall Satisfaction with Transportation & Mobility - 2018

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied" (excluding don't knows)

OManassas, VA

| | | |
| | |
| | |
Maintenance of street signs/pavement markings I I 66% 87% 1%
| | |
| | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| |
Maintenance of streets in your neighborhood }30% 74% 66%
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | |
| |
Adequate street lighting I 45% 82% 65%
| |
| | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
Availability of public transit options } } 51% ?7% 60%
| | | |
| | | |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

LOW-------—-| MEAN-------- HIGH
Source: ETC Institute (2018)

Overall Satisfaction with Community Appearance - 2018

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied" (excluding don't knows)

OManassas, VA
| 59% I——97% 83%
i '71% EOR{m— 97% 82%
i 527 E—w 0% | 81%

Residential curbside recycling
Residential garbage & bulk trash collection

Residential yard waste collection

|

|

|

|

|

|

1

| 347, E—— 031, | 1%

| | 57% IO 94%| 71%

i 34% #_: 83% 67%

i 43"/:» ‘H 83% 56%

| 36% E—— 54%
Enforcing mowing & cutting of weeds & grass 2‘8% ﬂ:— 71"/; 48%

| | | |

Enforcing the maintenance of residential property 19% qh 66% : 47%
| | | |

Enforcing the cleanup of litter & debris 27% * 83% 47%
| |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
(o] VA—— MEAN------- HIGH

Overall cleanliness of streets
Appearance/maintenance of City parks
Condition of sidewalks

Enforcing maintenance of business property

Enforcing sign regulations

Source: ETC Institute (2018)
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Number of parks & open spaces

Ease of registering for programs

Quality & number of athletic fields

Availability of walking/biking trails

Source: ETC Institute (2018)

Overall Satisfaction with Culture and Recreation - 2018

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied" (excluding don't knows)

OManassas, VA

0%

| | | |

| | | |

| |

| 45% 90% 61%
| |

| | | |

| | | |

| | | |

| | ‘ 1

! | 49% 179% 60%
| | | |

| | | |

| | | |

| | | |

| |

| 46% 84% 56%
| |

| | | |

| | | |

| | | |

| l l l

| 35% 90% | | 45%
| | | |

| | | |

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
LOW------— MEAN------— HIGH

Reliability of water services

Reliability of sewer services

Reliability of stormwater systems

Taste/odor of your drinking water

Source: ETC Institute (2018)

Overall Satisfaction with Utilities - 2018

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied" (excluding don't knows)

OManassas, VA

| | | |

: 4%% 9% 89%
3 3 : :
| | | |
| | ‘ ‘

| | 49% 5% 85%
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

18% 78% 75%
: : : 3
| | | |
l l l l

10% 0% || 74%
| | | |
1 1 1 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
[y — MEAN-------- HIGH
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Overall Satisfaction with Public Communication & Outreach
2018

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied" (excluding don't knows)

OManassas, VA

| | | |
| | | |
| |
Quality of City's website 131% 78% 64%
| |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | [ |
| | | |
Ease of access to information about City services } 32% 83% 60%
| ] [ ]
| | ! |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| |
Efforts to keep you informed about local issues : 32% 7‘6% 53%
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
Opportunities to participate in local government 16% 66% } 53%
] ] ] |
| | | |
| | | |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ETC Institute (2018)

Overall Satisfaction with Customer Service - 2018

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "always" and 1 was "never" (excluding don't knows)

OManassas, VA

| | | |
| | | |
| | |
Employees are courteous/professional : : : 72% 93% | 83%
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
It was easy to find someone to address my request : : 60% 90% | 74%
| | I ]
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| |
The response time was reasonable I 151% 82% 71%
| |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| was able to get my question/concern resolved | 48% 86% 71%
| | ] ]
| | | |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ETC Institute (2018)
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Overall Opinion of the City - 2018

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "excellent" and 1 was "poor" (excluding don't knows)

@Manassas, VA

| | | |
As aplace to live : : 62"/9‘ 99% | 81%
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
As aplace to visit : 41%: 73% 72%
| | |
| | | |
| | |
As aplace to work : 37% 83% 56%
| | |
| | | |
| | | |
As a city that is moving in the right direction : : 53% ‘78% 56%
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
As aplace to raise & educate children | 150% _ 97% | 55%
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
. |
As aplace to retire | 34% 93% 39%
| | | |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

LOW---------| MEAN-------- HIGH
Source: ETC Institute (2018)

ETC Institute (2018) Page 70





